Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Administration Division Bocument and Micrographics Mgt. Division
130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Julie Castafieda Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucsan, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8448 « Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520} 351-8454 » Fax: (520} 791-6666

December 22, 2016

Kim Kenneth Kwiatkowski

Circie K Store No. 3494
Licensing DC-36, P.O. Box 52085
Phoenix, AZ 85072

RE: Arizona Liquor License No.: 10103809
d.b.a. Circle K Store No. 3494

Dear Mr. Kwiatkowski:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for
a Series 10, Beer and Wine Store, which was received in our office on November 22, 2016.
The Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for
Tuesday, January 17, 2017, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location:

FPima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Should you have any gquestions pertaining o this matter, please contact this office at
(520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

oo, Yo

Robin Brigode
Clerk of the Board

#

Enclosure



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

800 W Washington 5th Floor
FPhoenix, A1 85007-2934
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Dote of Posting: 7/ /?{:’?/{? (o Date of Posting Removal: Sl /} C-
- ra
/ /

’f;‘
Circle K Store No. 3494
Applicont's Name: Kwiatkowski Kim Kenneth
lLost First Middie
Rusiness Address: 154935 N. Oracle Road Tucson 85730
Street City Iip

Licerse #: 10103809

thereby certity that pursuant to ARRS. 4-201. | posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be
licensed by the above opplicant and scid nofice was posted for of least twenty [20) days.

T . AR, v _
X opemee P ops 52870 35 - Loog
’ Prini Name of Cliy/Counly Official Title Phone Numiber o
5 \m,_ 4\ i /{52 0 /}{ L
\( Srgnoiure Dafe yéned

Return this affidavit with your recommendations {i.e., Minules of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents.
Ifyou have any questions please call {602) 542-5141 ond ask for the Licensing Division.

8/21/2015 Page 1 of 1
Individuals requiing ADA accommodations please call (602)542-3027



Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Adminigtration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt Division
130 W. Congress, 5 Floor 1640 Eest Benson Mighway
Julie Castafieda Tugson, AZ 85707 Tusson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: {520} 724-8448 » Fax; (520)222-0448 Phone; (520} 361-8454 « Fax: (520) 7591-6666
TO: Development Services, Zoning Division

FROM: Ricci Romero%‘
Administrative Support Specialist

DATE: November 28, 2016

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liguor License

Attached is the application of:

Kim Kenneth Kwiatkowski
d.b.a. Circle K Store No. 3484
15935 N. Oracle Read
Tucson, AZ 85739

Arizona Liquor License No. 10103809
Series 10, Beer and Wine Store
New License X
Person Transfer
Location Transfer /
I

7

ZONING REPORT DATE:

Will current zoning reguiations permit the issuance of the license at this location?

Yes EIJ/ | No [

i No, please explain;

—

Pima County Zéni ector

When complete, please return to cob_mail@oima.cov




Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Administration Division Decument and Micrographics Mgt. Division
130 W, Congress, 5 Floor 1640 East Bensen Fighway
Julie Castafieda Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Depuly Cierk Phone: (520} 724-8449 « Fax; {5201222-0448 Prone: (520} 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6568
TO: Pima County Sheriff's Department
Investigative Support Unit
FROM: Ricci Romero )
Administrative Stipport Specialist
DATE: November 28, 2016
RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Liguor License

Attached is the application of:

i Kim Kenneth Kwiatkowski

; d.b.a. Circle K Store No. 3484
15835 N. Oracle Road
Tucson, AZ 85739

Arizona Liquor License No. 10103809
Series 10, Beer and Wine Store

New License X

Person Transfer

Location Transfer

: SHERIFF'S REPCRT DATE:

Is ‘thjre any reason this application should not be recommended for approval?
OV fn NOTEN

M\LL‘;“—ES‘& ST

fnve;’tigat%vé Support Unit Supervisor

When complete, please return to cob_mail@pima.gov




Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses und Control
800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AL 85007-2734,
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

Application for Liquor License
Tvre of Print with Black Ink

APPLICATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEES (IE APPLICABLE) ARE NOT REFUNDABLE

A service fee of $25 will be charged for all dishongred checl 44.4852

SECTION 1 This application is for a: SECTION 2 Type of Ownership:
[interim Pemnit {Complete Section 5) I WR.OS. (Complete Section &)
[V]new License (Complete Sections 2,3, 4, 13,14, 15, 14 Clindividual (Complete Section 6}

[ Iperson Transfer [Complete Section 2, 3, 4, 12, 13, 14, 14) Crartrership {Complete Section 6}
CLocation Transfer {Bars and Liquor Stores Only) [Flcorporation {Complete Section 7
{Complete Section 2,3, 4,11, 13, 14, 16 [Ciimited Liability Co [Complete Section 7
[ Prabate/ Witk Assignment/ Divorce Decree [Cclue (Complete Section 8)
(Complete Septéons 2,3,4,9,13, 14, 16) [Toovermment (Complete Section 10}
(Fee not required) ] [CIirust (Complete Section 6)
Cloovemment [Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 10, 13, 16} [Trice {Complete Section &)

[ seasonal [Cother (Expiain)

SECTION 3 Type of license
1. Type of License: #10 Beer/Wine LICEMSE # 101038 0 O{

SECTION 4 Applicants - ne
1 Individual Qwner/Agent's Name:_ SHWRNGTON-(KERR) HARTHEEEN A 10 04(ebS
Last Fivst Midele
2. Owner Nome; _ CIRCLE K STORES INC. B\00S T3
{Ownerthlp name tor type ot ownetshlp checked on section 2}
3. usiness Name: CIRCLE K STORE #3494 Bios T4
{ExacHy os # appears on the exterlor of premilses}
4. Businese Location Address: 19935 N Oracle Rd Tucson AZ 85738 Pima
[P0 nol use PO Box) Sheet Clty Sate 1ip Code County
5. Mailing Adcress:LICENSING DC-36, PO BOX 52085, PHOENIX, AZ 85072-2085
(Al comespondence will be malied io this address) Streel City State Hip Code
é. Rusiness Phone: Pending Daytime Contact Phone:_(802) 728-4783

7. Email Address: azlicense@circlek.com

8. Is the Business located within the incorporated fimits of the above city or town?i:]YesNo

9. Does the Business location address have a sireet address for a Cify or Town but is actually in the boundories
of another City, Town or Tribal Reservation? Oresl¥INo
If vess, what City, Town or Tribal Reservation is this Business located in:

10. Total Price paid for Series & Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series ¢ Liguor Store [ license only) 3

g Depariment Use Only D
Fees: lQD,LD_ — s 100-00
Applicalion Inteirn: Permi Sie Inspection Finger Prints Totol of All Fees
Is Arizona Statement of Citizenship & Alien Status for State Benefils complete? Xves Ono
Accepted by: S(: Date: __\ &[&} l M License # [ O]OBE’OC{
4/12/2014 page i of 8

individuals requirng ADA accommadatons please call (602} 542-7027



SECTION 5 Interim Permit
e Ifyou intend to operate business when your application is pending you wil need aninterim permit pursuant 1o
ARS § 4-203.01
« There MUST be a valid license of the same type you are applying for currently issued fo the location or for the
replacement of o Hotel/Motel license with a Restaurant license pursuant to AR.S. § 4-203.01.

1. Enter license number currently at the location:

2. Is the license currently inuse2 [ YesINe  # no, how long bas it been out of use?

Aftach a copy of the license currently issued at this locaton to this application,

{etint Full Name) the stated license and locafion.

Stote of County of
{Sipnature of CURRENT Indlviduol Owner/Agent) The toregoing Instrument was ocknowledped before me this

My commission expires on: of p
Derle Month

Slgnatyre of NOTARY PUBKIC

SECTION & Individuat, Parinership, J.TW.R.0.S, Trust, Tribe Ownerships
EACH PERSON LISTED SUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPLICANT TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH

CARD,

Individual

rgﬂ First Middie l ZeOwned i Maolling Address Cliy Sﬂ_iﬁ_jp_ﬁg_dﬁ

Is any person ofther than above, going to shars in profit/iosses of the business? [ Yes [CINo
if Yes, give name. curent address, and telephone number of person(s]. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Last First Middie Muiling Address Clty Stale lip Code Phone #

P hi
Name of Partnership:

General-Limied Last First Middie ZHOwned Moiling Address City Sigle Tip Code

0 O
(1 [
O O

O 0

J.LW.R.0O.3 {Joint Tenant with Rights of Survivorship)
Name of LJTW.R.O.S:

Last First Middie Maling Address Chy Shrle Tip Cede

471272016 poge 2cf 9
Individhsals requinng ADA accommodations plecse call {607)542-9027

declare that | am the CURRENT OWNER, AGENT, OR CONTRCLLING PERSON on




SECTION & - continued

TRUST
Name of Trust:

Lot first Midctie MaEng Address Chy Stols Ip Code

TRIBE
Name of Tdba! Ownership:

iast First Middle Maifing Address City State Tip Code

SECTION 7 Corporations/ Limited Liabllity Co

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPLICANT' TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND 5§22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH
CARD.

Comporation  Complete Questions 1,2, 3,4, 5. 8, and 7

d e Complete Questions 1,2,3.4, 5,6, and 7
. Nome of Corperation/ LLC,__ CIRCLE K STORES INC.
2. Dote Incorporated/Organized;_06/08/1851 State where Incorporated/Crganized; __TEXAS
3. AZ Corporation or AZ LLC File No: F-0006588-0 Bate auihorized to do Business in Az _04/08/1957

4.1s Cop/L.L.C. Non Profite[] Yes[INo
5. List Directors, Officers, Members in Corporation/L.L.C:

Last Firsd Middie Titie Maoling Address Chy Slate Zip Code
Haxel Geoffrey  Charles Pres/Secr/Dir 11130 W Warner Rd, Tempe, AZ 85284
Cunninglon Kathleen K Treas/VPIDIR | 1130 W Warner Rd, Tempe, AZ 85284
Rodriguez  Paul (none) VP 1130 W Wamer Rd, Tempe, AZ 85284
Kwiatkowski Kim Kenneth Asst Secr 1130 W Warner Rd, Tempe, AZ 85284

{AHoch addiionni shest f necessary)

é. Ust all Stockholders / percentage owners who own 10% or more:

lost First Migdie ZOwned Moling Address Chy Stute Tp Code
CIRCLE K DELAWARE INC. 100% 1130 W Wamer Rd, Tempe, AZ 85284

[Afuch addiionol sheel #f necessary)

7. ¥ the corporafion/ L.L.C are owned by another entity, attach an Organizational FLOWCHART showing the structure of
the ownership. Attach additional sheels as needed in order fo disclose the Officers, Directors, Members. Managers,
Partners, Stockholders and percentage owners of those entifies.

4712/2016 page 3cf 9
individuals requiing ADA accommodafions pieqse calf {4021542-5027
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SECTION 8 Club Applicants

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED GUESTIONMNAIRE, AK "APPLICANT' TYPE FINGERFRINT CARD AND 522 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH
CARD

1. Name of Ciub;
2. s Club non-profite Clyes Tine
3. Llist all controlling memibers [minimum of four (4) requested)

Last Firs? Middle Mailing Address Chly Strle Zip Code

{Atrch addiional sheet ¥ necessary}

SECTION ¢ Probate, Will Assignment or Divorce Decree of an exisfing Liquor License

1. Current Licensee's Name: .
{Exachy as i appeor on the license) Llasi First Middie

2. Assignee’s Namse:

iost Flest Middle

3. License Type: ticernse Number:

ATIACHTO THIS APFLICATION A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE WILL, PROBATE DISTRIBUTION INSTRUMENT, OR DIVORCE DECREE
THATSPECIFICALLY DISTRIBUTES THE LIQUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE.

SECTION 10 Government {for cifies, towns, or counties only)

1. Government Entity:

2. Person/Designes:

First Lasi Riddie Bay time Contoct Phone #

A SEPARATE LICENSE MUST BE OBTAINED FOR EACH PREMISE FROM WHICH SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR IS SERVED,

SECTION 11 Location to Location Transfer: Series é Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Series ¢ Liquor Stores only)

1. Cumrent Business: Name:
Address:
{Exacily as it oppeors on Hcense)
2. New Business: Name:
Address:
1. license Type: License Number;
4/12/2018 page 4 of ¢

individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-027



SECTION 12 Person to Person Transfer
Questions to be completed by Cumrent Licensee (Bar and Liquor Stores Only- Serles, 0&, 07, and 09)

1. Individuai Gwner / Ageni Name: Entity:
Last First Middle {individual, Agent. Fic.)

2. Ownership Name:

(Exactly os § appears on Hcense)

2. Business Name:

(Exacty as it appears on lcense)

4, Business Location Address:

Strest Cly State iip
5. license Type: License Number:
6. Current Mailing Address:

Street CHty State iip

7. Have all crediors, lien holdess, interest hoiders, efc. been nofified? [1ves [INo
8. Does the applicant intend fo operate the business while this application is pending2 [] Yes CIno

If yes, complete Section 5 (Interim Permii] of this application; attach fee, and current license to this application.

9. |, (print Full Narme) hereby authorize the department to process this Applicafion 1o

transfer the privilege of the license o the applicent provided that ofl terms and conditions of sale are met, Based on
the fufillment of these conditions, | cerlify that the applicant how owns or will own the propery rights of the license by
the date of issue.

|, {Print Fui Nome) . declore that | am the CURRENT OWMNER, MEMBER, PARTNER
STOCKHOLDER or LICENSEE of the stated license. | have read the above Section 12 and confirm that all statemenis are

frue, comect, and complete.

NOTARY

County of
{Signature of CURRENT Individuol Owner/Agent) The loregoing nstrumend was acknowledged before me this

My commission expires on: of

Skgnoture of NCTARY PUBLIC

4/12/2016 poge Sof 9
Individuals requining ADA accommodations please cail 1402)542-9027



SECTION 13 Proximity o Church or School
Questions to be completed by all In-state applicants,

ARS. § 4-207. {A) and {B] state that no retailer's license shall be issued for any premises which are at the fime the license
application is received by the director, within thres hundred (300} horizontal feet of a church, within three hundred
(360} horizontal feet of a public or privale school building with kindergarten programs or grades ong {1} through {12)
or within three hundred (300) horizontal feet of a fenced recreational area adjacent to such schoo! building.
The above paragraph DOES NOT apply fo:

a) Restaurantlicense (§ 4-205.02) Sedes 12 ) Govemment ficense {§ 4-205.03) Serdes 5
b} Holel/molel license {§ 4-205.01)5eres 11 fiFenced playing area of agoli course {§ 4-207 {B)(5})
¢} Micsobrewery Serles 3 9) Wholesaler Serles4
d} Cyaril Distillary Series 18 h) Farm Winesy Serles 13
1. Bistance to nearest School; 7572 Name of Schocl: Coronado K-8 School
(i ess than one (1) mie nofe jocloge) Address: 3401 E. Wilds Rd, Tucson, AZ 85739
2. Distance fo nearest Church: 7139 Name of Church: Yiste de ls Monlana Uniled Methodist Chruch
(Hles3 than one (1) mile note footuge) Address: 2001 E. Miravista Ln, Tucson, AZ 85733

SECTION 14 Business Financials

1 lomthe: [diessee [Csub-lessee Owner Crurchoser [ Manogement Company
2. If the premise is leased give lessors: Narne: NA
Address:
Shesd CHy Stehe ip
3. Monthly Rent/ Lease Rote: § NA
4. What is the remaining length of the iegse? Yrs. NA mMonihs
5. What is the penalty if the iease is not fulfiled? § NA or Other:

(Glve detoik-tuch sddflonat sheel ¥ necessary)

6. Total money borrowed for the Business nol including lease? $.3,500,000
Please List Lenders/Peopie you owe money 16 for business,

iast First Middie Amourt Owed Muliing Address Chy Slate dp
Welis Fargo Bank Acct-41230207386 3,500,000 333 S Grand Ave., 12th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071

(Aftach additionnl sheet # necessary)
7. What fype of business will this license be used for (be specific)?

Retail Convenience Store

8. Has a license or ¢ iransfer icense for the premises on this application been denied by the staie with in the past {1]
year? ] ves[¥]No If yes, attach explanation.

9. Does any spitfuous iquor manufacture, wholesaler, or employee have an interest in your pusinesse]_Ives[¥INo

10. Is the premises curently license with a liquor icense? [ Yes[¥]No

if yes, give license number and licensee's name:

License #: NA Individuat Owner /Agent Name:

[Exactly as it oppears on lcense)

4/12/2016 page é of 9
Individuals requiring ADA aocermimodations please cail {602)542-2027



SECTION 15 Restaurant or hotel/molet license applicants
1. Is there an existing Restaurant or Hotel/Mote! Liquor License ai the proposed iocation2[_tresl_INo

2. If the answer to Question 1 is YES, you may qudlify for an Inferim Permil to operote while your application is
pending: consult AR.S. § 4-203.0%; and complete SECTION 5 of this application.

3. All Restaurant and Hotel/Motel applicants must complete o Resiaurant Operation Plan form provided by the
Department of Liguor Licenses and Control.

4 Asstated in ARS. § 4-205.02, {H){2], a Restaurant is an establishment which derives at least forty {40) percent of ifs
gross revenue from the sale of food. Gross revenue is the revenue derived from sales of food and spirtucus liguor on
the licensed premises. By applyving for this ] resicurant L1 Hotel/Motel, 1 cerify that | understand that | must
maintain a minimum of forly (40} percent food sales based on these definitions and have included the Restqurant
Hotel/Motel Records Reguired for Audit form with this application.

{Applicont's Signalure}

5. 1 understand it is my responsibility 1o contact the Depariment of Liquor Licenses and Control o schedule on
inspection when ol fables and chairs are on site, kitchen equipment, and, if applicable, patic barriers are in picce on
the licensed premies. With the exception of the paotic barriers, these items are not required to beé properly instalied
for this inspection. Failure fo schedule an inspection will delay issuance of the license, i you are not ready for your
inspection 90 days after filing your application, please request an extension in writing: specify why the extension is
necessary: and the new Inspection date you are requesting.

{Applicont's inftiak}

SECTION 14 Diagram of Premises

Check ALL boxes that apply 16 your business:

L] Eentrances/Exits Liquor storoge areas Patlo: L] Coniiguous
[J walk-up windows | Drive-through windows L] Non Coniiguous

1. Isvyouriicensed premises currently closed due to construction, renovalion orredesign? Yes[_INo
If yes. what is your estimated completion date? August 2017
Month/Day ftear

2. Restaurants and Hotel/Maotel appliconts are required to draw a detailed fioor plan of the kitchen and dining

areas including the locations of all kitchen equipmeant and dining furniture. Ploce for diagram is on section 16
number 6.

3. The diagram (o detailed floor plan) you provide is reguired to disclose only the area(s} where spirituous iquor is
1o be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, possessed or stored on the premises unless it is a reslaurant see # 3
above).

4. Provide the square footage or outside dimensions of 1he licensed premises. Please do nel include non-icensed
premises such as parking lots, iving quorters, etc.

5. As stated in A.RS. § 4-207.01 (B}, | understand 1 is my responsibility to nolity the Department of Liquor Licenses
ond Confrol when there are changes fo the boundaries, enfrances, exits, added or deleled doors, windows,
service windows or intrease of decrease o the square footage after submitting this inffla! diagram.

4445

{Applicant's inltiak)

471272016 page 7 of ¢
Individuats requiing ADA cccommodations please call (402)542-9027



SECTION 14 Diagram of Premises - confinued

4. On the diagram plecse show only the areas where splitvous liquor is to be sold, served, consumed, dispensed,
possessed or stored. It must show ol entrances, exils, interlor walls, bars, hi-top tables, dining tables, dining chalrs,

dance floor, shage, gome room, and the klichen. DO NOT include parking lots, Eving quenders, elc. When complefing
diagrom, Nodh isup 1.

If a legible copy of a rendering or drawing of your diagram of the premises is attached Yo this application, please wiite
the words "DIAGRAM ATTACHED” in the box provided for the diagram on the application.

DIAGRAM OF PREMISES

B,
i(:.é’

4/12/2016 page B of ¢

Indhvidduals requiing ADA accommediations please call [$02)542-%027




SECTION 17 SIGNATUREBLOCK

NOTARY

L {Print Full Neme) Kathieen K Cun nmgton . hereby declare thot | am the Owner/Agent filing this application as
stated In Sectiond # 1, Thove raod fhis application and verify ol staternents to be frue, corect and complele.

Siate of@%&f ZENGA.  countyof Maricopa

The loregoing Indrument was gcknowledged before me thix

-
My commasion expires ory. é.a !.2“1( / / _?s&' _\f

ERIKA BEARDSLEE
Notary Pubilc - State of Afzona
iy Gormissen Biins

MY Juns 24, 2010

A.R.S. § 41-1030. Invalidity of rules not made according to this chapter, prohibited agency actlon; prohibited
wcts by state employvees: enforcement; notice

8. An agency shall nol base o icensing decision in whole or in part on a licensing requirement or condition that is
not specifically authorized by statute, ruie or state fibal gaming compact. A general grant of authorty in statute does not
constitute a basis for imposing o licensing reqguirement or condition untess o rule is made pursuant o that general grant of
awthority thot specifically authorizes the requirement or condition,

D. THIS SECTION MAY 8E ENFORCED N A PRIVATE CIVIL ACTION AND RELIEF MAY BE AWARDED AGAINST THE STATE.
THE COURT MAY AWARD REASOMABLE ATIORNEY FEES, DAMAGES AND ALL FEES ASSCCIATED WITH THE UICENSE
APPLICATION TO A PARTY THAT PREVAILS IN AN ACTION AGAINST THE STATE FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION.

E. A STATE EMPLOYEE MAY NOT INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY VIOLATE THIS SECTICN. A VIOLATION GF THIS
SECTION IS CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION OR DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO THE AGENCY'S ADCPTED PERSONNEL PCLICY.

F. THIS SECTION DOES NOT ABROGATE THE IMMUNITY PROVIDED BY SECTION 12-820.01 OK 12-820.02.
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